

Page 1 of

#### COL-RMP-2009 - COLVILLE NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	ВМР	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1200200	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install 2 barricade markers	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
1200500	0.02		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign TM - Replace object markers. Tree fell on 2 object markers and dented them.	FS - FA		2.00	EACH	30.00	\$60	\$60
										R	oute Subtotal	\$60
1500000	0.00	12.65	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		12.65	MILE	250.00	\$3,162	\$3,162
	0.00	12.66	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		12.66	MILE	85.00	\$1,076	\$1,076
	12.59	12.66	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch BH - Extend inlet of culvert (newer installation).	FS - FA		0.07	MILE	300.00	\$21	\$21
										R	oute Subtotal	\$4,260
1500016	0.00	0.23	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.23	MILE	85.00	\$20	\$20
										R	oute Subtotal	\$20
1500018	0.00	0.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.20	MILE	85.00	\$17	\$17
										R	oute Subtotal	\$17
1500020	0.00	0.16	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.16	MILE	85.00	\$13	\$13
										R	oute Subtotal	\$13
1500022	0.00	0.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.30	MILE	85.00	\$26	\$26
										R	oute Subtotal	\$26
1500030	0.00	2.50	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out in prep for blading.	FS - FA		2.50	MILE	75.00	\$188	\$188
	0.00	5.97	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract blade to Summit Lake only, several passes, lot of potholes.	FS - CONT s		5.97	MILE	250.00	\$1,492	\$1,492



Page 2 of

Route ID	вмр	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	2.63	2.67	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch BH - Clean ditch of firewood debris.	FS - FA		0.04	MILE	300.00	\$12	\$12
					BH - Clean dich of filewood debris.					R	oute Subtotal	\$1,692
1520000	0.00	5.45	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract.	FS - CONT		5.45	MILE	420.00	\$2,290	\$2,290
					Do - Contract.					R	oute Subtotal	\$2,290
1700423	0.00	0.04	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.04	MILE	85.00	\$3	\$3
										R	oute Subtotal	\$3
1700424	0.00	0.03	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.03	MILE	85.00	\$3	\$3
										R	oute Subtotal	\$3
1700425	0.00	0.08	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.08	MILE	85.00	\$7	\$7
										R	oute Subtotal	\$7
1700426	0.00	0.03	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.03	MILE	85.00	\$3	\$3
										R	oute Subtotal	\$3
1700429	0.00	0.59	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.59	MILE	85.00	\$50	\$50
										R	oute Subtotal	\$50
1728000	0.00	8.45	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		8.45	MILE	85.00	\$719	\$719
	0.00	8.45	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		8.45	MILE	250.00	\$2,113	\$2,113
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,832
1728250	0.00	1.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract.	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	420.00	\$630	\$630
										R	oute Subtotal	\$630
1900008	0.02		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Remove old black and white object marker and insta	FS - FA all 4		4.00	EACH	100.00	\$400	\$400



Page 3 of

#### COL-RMP-2009 - COLVILLE NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
					Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign barricade markers.							
										R	oute Subtotal	\$400
1900640	0.00		T0101	861(04)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier CD - HIGH PRIORITY. Install a big rock on right side of gate to eliminate breaching. CHARGE TIME TO KV0523	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	200.00	\$200	\$200
										R	oute Subtotal	\$200
1900750	0.75		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install barricade and object markers on gate. Sent message to DNR to get signs installed, since it is their gate.	FS - FA		4.00	EACH	100.00	\$400	\$400
										R	oute Subtotal	\$400
1920000	0.00	10.47	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		10.47	MILE	250.00	\$2,618	\$2,618
	0.00	10.47	R020102	FP-301	Surfate a6drRoddwayfConsttuction-SurfaceiOrusineCaggregate Collection money for SRR. Ginger wants to use 4" at 25% of road (250 cy/mile). ARRA money will be used to crush for various roads.	FS - CONT		10.47	MILE	35000.00	\$26,000	\$366,590
	0.00	10.47	V010302		Vegetation-Removal-Hazard tree-Remove blowdown/logging out LO - Logout full length.	FS - FA		10.47	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.00		R0204		Surfade Pahd P Road Way Construction Project ockpile 15,000 cy rock in Tacoma Pit to be used for multiple roads. Also using \$25000 from Coop Collections SRR to supplement the crushing of the 15,000 cy (\$100000 total).	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	LS	0.00	\$75,000	\$75,000
										R	oute Subtotal	\$103,618
1920042	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install route marker.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
1920043	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install route marker.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
1920046	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install route marker.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100



Page 4 of

#### COL-RMP-2009 - COLVILLE NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	ВМР	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1920048	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install route marker.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
1933360	0.90		T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - HIGH PRIORITY Install berm at effective location arour 1.4 MP. Need RMO. CHARGE TIME TO KV0523	FS - FA nd		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
										R	oute Subtotal	\$350
1934000	0.00	4.60	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ST - Stimson to blade road.	COOP - RCUA		4.60	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$805
										R	oute Subtotal	\$0
1934070	0.00	2.30	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ST - Stimson to blade road.	COOP - RCUA		2.30	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$402
	2.10		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction ST - Stimson states that fill failure area needs further repair. Suggest they do the repair.	COOP - RCUA		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
										R	oute Subtotal	\$0
1934080	0.00	2.70	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ST - Stimson to blade road.	COOP - RCUA		2.70	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$472
										R	oute Subtotal	\$0
1935000	0.00	6.55	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		6.55	MILE	85.00	\$557	\$557
	0.00	11.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ST - Stimson to blade this section of road.	COOP - RCUA		11.50	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$2,875
	11.50	21.90	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		10.40	MILE	250.00	\$2,600	\$2,600
	18.40	25.77	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		7.37	MILE	85.00	\$627	\$627
	21.90	25.77	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ST - Stimson to blade this section of road.	COOP - RCUA		3.87	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$968
										R	oute Subtotal	\$3,783
1935011	0.00	4.17	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ST - Stimson to blade road.	COOP - RCUA		4.17	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$730
										R	oute Subtotal	\$0



Page 5 of

#### COL-RMP-2009 - COLVILLE NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	вмр	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1935018	0.00	0.50	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ST - Stimson to blade road.	COOP - RCUA		0.50	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$88
										R	oute Subtotal	\$0
1935023	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ST - Stimson to blade road.	COOP - RCUA		0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
										R	oute Subtotal	\$0
1935024	0.00	1.70	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ST - Stimson to blade road.	COOP - RCUA		1.70	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$298
										R	oute Subtotal	\$0
1935112	0.00	1.62	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ST - Stimson to blade road.	COOP - RCUA		1.62	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$284
										R	oute Subtotal	\$0
1935115	0.00	0.80	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ST - Stimson to blade road.	COOP - RCUA		0.80	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$140
	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign IM -Install Big Game Winter Range sign with new black/white seasonal restricted sign. BE SURE IT SAYS OPEN TO SNOWMOBILES!!!	FS - FA e		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	1.35	3.16	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ST - Stimson to blade road.	COOP - RCUA		1.81	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$317
	3.10		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install Big Game Winter Range sign with new black/white seasonal restricted sign. BE SURE IT SAYS OPEN TO SNOWMOBILES!!!	FS - FA e		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$200
1936000	0.00	19.46	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		19.46	MILE	85.00	\$1,654	\$1,654
	0.00	19.46	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		19.46	MILE	250.00	\$4,866	\$4,866
										R	oute Subtotal	\$6,520
1936040	0.00	4.10	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ST - Stimson to blade road.	COOP - RCUA		4.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$718
										R	oute Subtotal	\$0



Page 6 of

Route ID	ВМР	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2000020	0.00	5.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		5.20	MILE	85.00	\$442	\$442
	0.22	5.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		4.98	MILE	250.00	\$1,245	\$1,245
										R	oute Subtotal	\$1,687
2000021	0.00	0.02	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		0.02	MILE	85.00	\$2	\$2
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2
2000046	0.22		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Clean culvert (appears clogged with dirt and debris)	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
										R	oute Subtotal	\$150
2000136	0.00	5.22	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		5.22	MILE	250.00	\$1,304	\$1,304
	0.00	5.26	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		5.26	MILE	85.00	\$447	\$447
	4.09	4.15	R0102	811(07)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Shoulder maintenance BH - Evaluate repair needs (left ditch eating road width)	FS - FA		0.06	MILE	300.00	\$17	\$17
										R	oute Subtotal	\$1,769
2000138	0.00	0.28	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.28	MILE	85.00	\$24	\$24
	0.00	0.28	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		0.28	MILE	250.00	\$70	\$70
										R	oute Subtotal	\$93
2000220	0.00	3.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance AF - Airforce to blade to the Lane Creek pit for Growden Dan removal project.	OTHER - MIL		3.00	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$750
										R	oute Subtotal	\$0
2000450	0.90	0.90	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain BH - Repair road surface (erosion on road).	FS - FA		0.10	MILE	520.00	\$52	\$52
										R	oute Subtotal	\$52
2000493	0.00	0.23	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.23	MILE	85.00	\$19	\$19



Detail Road Maintenance Plan TERKERT

Page 7 of 29

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
										R	oute Subtotal	\$19
2014000	0.00	8.60	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Clean all cmp's as needed.	FS - FA		78.00	EACH	150.00	\$11,700	\$11,700
	0.00	11.94	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		11.94	MILE	85.00	\$1,015	\$1,015
	0.00	11.94	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		11.94	MILE	250.00	\$2,985	\$2,985
										R	oute Subtotal	\$15,700
2014085	0.00	1.20	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain DB - Construct armoured drivable drain dips, VIA CONTRACT, where needed for surface drainage, seed all so disturbed areas. CHARGE TO CMLG	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.20	MILE	520.00	\$1,800	\$624
										R	oute Subtotal	\$1,800
2014150	0.00	3.75	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain D- Construct atmouted drivable drain dips, VIA CONTRACT, where needed for surface drainage, seed all so disturbed areas. CHARGE TO CMLG	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.75	MILE	520.00	\$5,625	\$1,950
										R	oute Subtotal	\$5,625
2014250	0.00	10.55	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract.	FS - CONT		10.55	MILE	420.00	\$4,431	\$4,431
										R	oute Subtotal	\$4,431
2020000	0.00	6.60	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance TP - Purchaser of Fritz Demo to blade/maintain road. Boise t do? Check with Dave Newton.	COML - TSC		6.60	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$1,650
	0.00	12.63	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Logout as needed.	FS - FA		12.63	MILE	85.00	\$1,074	\$1,074
	0.03	8.72	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract. Last brushed in 2005.	FS - CONT		8.69	MILE	420.00	\$3,651	\$3,651
										R	oute Subtotal	\$4,725
2030000	0.00	12.86	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		12.86	MILE	85.00	\$1,093	\$1,093
	0.00	12.86	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		12.86	MILE	250.00	\$3,216	\$3,216



Page 8 of

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	12.86	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate - Spread rock from Deadman Pit Using Coop Confection SRR \$. Ginger wants to use 4" at 25% (250 cy/mile). Will need about 3200 cy rock.	FS - CONT		12.86	MILE	35000.00	\$32,000	\$450,205
	0.00	12.86	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		12.86	MILE	420.00	\$5,402	\$5,402
					BC - Contract. Last brushed in 2003.							
	6.38		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert BH - Replace or repair damaged culvert (water running unde culvert).	FS - FA		30.00	LN FT	40.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
										R	oute Subtotal	\$42,912
2030380	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract. Last brushed in 2003.	FS - CONT		0.20	MILE	420.00	\$84	\$84
										R	oute Subtotal	\$84
2030900	0.00	0.13	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract.	FS - CONT		0.13	MILE	420.00	\$56	\$56
										R	oute Subtotal	\$56
2030921	0.00	0.62	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract.	FS - CONT		0.62	MILE	420.00	\$258	\$258
										R	oute Subtotal	\$258
2030921A	0.00	0.03	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract.	FS - CONT		0.03	MILE	420.00	\$13	\$13
										R	oute Subtotal	\$13
2040000	0.00	8.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out needed.	FS - FA		8.50	MILE	85.00	\$722	\$722
	0.00	8.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		3.70	MILE	250.00	\$925	\$925
	10.00		T020101	FP-619	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier SP - Seasonal gate to be installed via contract with NFWF21 funds, just past jct with 2152. District is coordinating the wor	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	2300.00	\$2,300	\$2,300
	10.10	16.12	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		6.02	MILE	250.00	\$1,505	\$1,505
										R	oute Subtotal	\$5,452
2040050	0.00	3.20	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain DD - Install drain dips and repair ruts from .8 - 1 mp due to severe gullying. Resource Protection. USE CMLG21,	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.20	MILE	520.00	\$1,664	\$1,664
					Dage 9 of	20						



Page 9 of

#### COL-RMP-2009 - COLVILLE NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
					Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain Contract.							
										R	oute Subtotal	\$1,664
2050100	0.00	4.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		4.70	MILE	85.00	\$400	\$400
	0.00	4.75	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		4.75	MILE	250.00	\$1,188	\$1,188
										R	oute Subtotal	\$1,587
2053000	0.00	17.71	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		17.71	MILE	175.00	\$3,099	\$3,099
										R	oute Subtotal	\$3,099
2054000	0.00	8.52	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract.	FS - CONT		8.52	MILE	420.00	\$3,580	\$3,580
										R	oute Subtotal	\$3,580
2100010	0.00	0.11	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.11	MILE	85.00	\$9	\$9
	0.00	0.11	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Handcut FA, handcut by fire crew. NEEDS BRUSHING Coordination will occur between Seth Krohn and Brian Sines			0.11	MILE	420.00	\$45	\$45
										R	oute Subtotal	\$54
2100011	0.00	0.24	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Handcut FA, handcut by fire crew. NEEDS BRUSHING Coordination will occur between Seth Krohn and Brian Sines			0.24	MILE	420.00	\$102	\$102
	0.00	0.24	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.24	MILE	85.00	\$21	\$21
										R	oute Subtotal	\$123
2113000	0.00	5.80	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract. Last brushed in 2003. #3	FS - CONT		5.80	MILE	420.00	\$2,436	\$2,436
	0.00	5.80	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		5.80	MILE	85.00	\$493	\$493
	0.00	5.80	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance TP - Purchaser of Vulcan to blade/maintain road.	COML - TSC		5.80	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$1,450
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,929



Page 10 of

#### COL-RMP-2009 - COLVILLE NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	вмр	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2114000	0.00	5.36	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance TP - Purchaser of Vulcan to blade/maintain road.	COML - TSC		5.36	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$1,340
	0.00	5.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract. #3	FS - CONT		5.40	MILE	420.00	\$2,268	\$2,268
	0.00	5.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		5.40	MILE	85.00	\$459	\$459
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,727
2148000	0.00	14.17	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		14.17	MILE	250.00	\$3,543	\$3,543
	0.00	14.17	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		14.17	MILE	85.00	\$1,205	\$1,205
	0.00		R0204			FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	LS	0.00	\$75,000	\$75,000
					Surface Pandra Council Construction ISpecial project ockpile 15,000 cy rock in Tonata Pit to be used on multiple roads. Also usin \$25000 Coop Collection SRR to supplement the crushing of the 15000 cy rock (\$100000 total).							
										R	oute Subtotal	\$79,747
2149000	0.00	7.36	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		7.36	MILE	85.00	\$625	\$625
	0.00	7.36	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		7.36	MILE	250.00	\$1,840	\$1,840
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,465
2150000	0.00	7.77	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		7.77	MILE	85.00	\$660	\$660
	0.00	7.77	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract. #2	FS - CONT		7.77	MILE	420.00	\$3,263	\$3,263
	0.00	7.77	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		7.77	MILE	250.00	\$1,942	\$1,942
										R	oute Subtotal	\$5,865
2152000	0.00	2.79	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		2.79	MILE	250.00	\$697	\$697
	0.00	2.79	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		2.79	MILE	85.00	\$237	\$237



Page 11 of 29

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
										Re	oute Subtotal	\$934
2156000	0.00	1.35	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract. LEVEL 3 PORTION ONLY.	FS - CONT		1.35	MILE	250.00	\$337	\$337
	0.00	3.39	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		3.39	MILE	85.00	\$288	\$288
										Re	oute Subtotal	\$625
2200000	0.00	13.30	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate 5 - Spread rock from Harvey Creek Pit using Coop Collection SRR \$. Ginger wants to use 4* at 25% (250 cy/mile). Will need about 3425 cy rock.	FS - CONT		13.30	MILE	35000.00	\$34,000	\$465,675
	0.00	13.68	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		13.68	MILE	85.00	\$1,163	\$1,163
	0.00	13.68	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		13.68	MILE	250.00	\$3,421	\$3,421
										R	oute Subtotal	\$38,584
2200233	0.00	0.45	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.45	MILE	85.00	\$38	\$38
										R	oute Subtotal	\$38
2200234	0.00	0.21	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.21	MILE	85.00	\$18	\$18
										R	oute Subtotal	\$18
2200236	0.00	0.04	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.04	MILE	85.00	\$3	\$3
										R	oute Subtotal	\$3
2200247	0.00	0.28	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.28	MILE	85.00	\$24	\$24
										R	oute Subtotal	\$24
2200255	0.00		T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Install earthen berm, purchaser never did.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
										R	oute Subtotal	\$350
2212165	0.26		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Clean culvert (outlet burried from new recontruction - be careful, underground bees nest 15' down hill)	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150



Page 12 of

#### COL-RMP-2009 - COLVILLE NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
										Re	oute Subtotal	\$150
2212207	0.00		T0101	861(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier CD - Install earthen berm, drain road prior to closing. Coop Collections.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	300.00	\$300	\$300
										R	oute Subtotal	\$300
2212215	0.00		T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Install earthen berms per Totem EA. CHARGE TIME TO KV0523	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
	0.00		T020201	861(13)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Remove and dispose- Barrier CD - Remove gate prior to installing berms. CHARGE TIME TO KV0523	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
										R	oute Subtotal	\$700
2212220	0.00		T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Install earthen berms per Totem EA. CHARGE TIME TO KV0523	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
	0.00		T020201	861(13)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Remove and dispose- Barrier D - Remove gate prior to installing berms. CHARGE TIME TO KV0523	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
										R	oute Subtotal	\$700
2220000	0.00	13.23	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		13.23	MILE	85.00	\$1,124	\$1,124
	0.00	13.23	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		13.23	MILE	250.00	\$3,307	\$3,307
	0.00	13.23	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface Crushed aggregate SF - Spread rock from Harvey Creek Pit Using Coop Collection SRR \$. Ginger wants to use 4" at 25% (250 cy/mile). Will need about 3300 cy rock.	FS - CONT		13.23	MILE	35000.00	\$33,000	\$462,980
										R	oute Subtotal	\$37,431
2600003	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install TMS sign. Winter Range, CFR.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.00		T020101	FP-619	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Install gate per RMO for Gardin Taco. CHARGE TIME TO NFWF21	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	2300.00	\$2,300	\$2,300
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,400
2600006	0.00		T0102	872(08)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign TM - Sign needs adhesive covering, numbers peeling off already.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100



Page 13 of 29

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
2600020	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install TMS. CFR	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
2600030	0.00		T020101	FP-619	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Install gate with FS and Airforce locks one year after Gardin Taco as per RMO. CHARGE TIME TO KV0523	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	2300.00	\$2,300	\$2,300
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,300
2600440	3.20	5.06	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Constitution: depstalline, Surface cross drain: (reported by Karen Soenke around the 4.5 mp, but check whole road) and install armoured drivable drain dips, VIA CONTRACT, to get water off of road. CHARGE TO CMLG	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.86	MILE	520.00	\$2,787	\$966
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,787
2600441	0.00	3.64	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		3.64	MILE	85.00	\$309	\$309
	0.00	3.64	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate AF - Airforce to spot gravel road.	OTHER - MIL		3.64	MILE	35000.00	\$0	\$127,365
	0.00	3.64	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance AF - Airforce to blade road.	OTHER - MIL		3.64	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$910
	0.00	3.64	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure BH - Clean CMP and ditches as needed.	FS - FA		3.64	MILE	100.00	\$364	\$364
										R	oute Subtotal	\$673
2700005	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install "Road to be Closed" sign on old segment to be decommissioned.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
2700005A	0.00	0.60	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission CD - Planned decommissioning via CIP submittal. Do this via contract.	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	0.60	MILE	35000.00	\$9,000	\$21,000
										R	oute Subtotal	\$9,000
2700103	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install object markers on gate.	FS - FA		6.00	EACH	100.00	\$600	\$600
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install barricade markers.	FS - FA		2.00	EACH	100.00	\$200	\$200



Page 14 of 29

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
										R	oute Subtotal	\$800
2712000	5.60	7.95	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain Dis-Repair uction surface by Installing armoured driveable drain dips VIA CONTRACT, ravelling badly around the 7.9 m CHARGE TO CMLG21	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.35	MILE	520.00	\$1,222	\$1,222
										R	oute Subtotal	\$1,222
2712030	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install Road to Be Closed sign, for the 2nd time.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
2712040	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install Road to Be Closed sign, for the 2nd time.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
3100009	1.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install TMS sign. CFR	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
3100327	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install level 3 route marker.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.11		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install level 3 route marker.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$200
3100433	0.02		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install object markers on wire gate.	FS - FA		4.00	EACH	100.00	\$400	\$400
	0.02		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install TMS sign. ATV breaches.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.02		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install cloth barricade marker on wire gate.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$600
3100436	0.27		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install TMS sign. Winter Range, CFR	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.27		T020101	FP-619	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Install gate for winter range closure, at most efficient location per RMO for Gardin Taco. CHARGE TIME TO KV0523.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	2300.00	\$2,300	\$2,300



Detail Road Maintenance Plan TERKERT

Page 15 of 29

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,400
3116015	0.00	1.91	D020106	833(11)	Drainage-Construction-Install new Drivable drain / grade dip Drainage-Construction-Install new Drivable drain / grade dip armoured driveable drain dips, VIA CONTRACT, between .61 and 1.9. CHARGE TO CMLG21	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	10.00	EACH	600.00	\$2,864	\$6,000
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,864
3116071	0.00	0.13	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		0.13	MILE	85.00	\$11	\$11
	0.00	0.13	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		0.13	MILE	250.00	\$33	\$33
										R	oute Subtotal	\$44
3128075	0.00		T020101	FP-619	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Install gate for big game winter range year-round closur as per Gardin Taco RMO, one year after sale. CHARGE TIM TO NFWF21.			1.00	EACH	2300.00	\$2,300	\$2,300
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,300
3128445	0.00	0.99	T020201	861(13)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Remove and dispose- Barrier - Remove gate(s) prior to installing berms. Coop Collections.	FS - FA		2.00	EACH	350.00	\$700	\$700
	0.00	0.99	T0101	861(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier CD - Install earthen berm after post sale activities of Gardin Taco as per RMO. Co-op Collection.	FS - FA		3.00	EACH	300.00	\$900	\$900
	0.10	0.38	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Readway Construction Ruism Dieobiom Issign ction of road prior to closing, as per Gardin Taco RMO. This may be the section through the plantation. CHARGE TIME TO KV0523.	FS - FA		0.28	MILE	35000.00	\$9,800	\$9,800
	0.99		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install TMS. CFR	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.99		T0101	861(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier CD - Install earthen berm after post sale activities of Gardin Taco as per RMO. Co-op Collection.	FS - FA		3.00	EACH	300.00	\$900	\$900
										R	oute Subtotal	\$12,400
3155215	0.00	0.30	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance TP - Purchaser of Leadfoot to blade/maintain road.	COML - TSC		0.30	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$52
										R	oute Subtotal	\$0



Page 16 of 29

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
3165000	0.00	2.03	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by Boundary Dam personnel.	COOP - PRA		2.03	MILE	85.00	\$0	\$172
	0.00	2.03	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Pend Orielle county will be brushing the road.	COOP - PRA		2.03	MILE	420.00	\$0	\$851
										R	oute Subtotal	\$0
3300032	0.00	0.07	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.07	MILE	85.00	\$6	\$6
										R	oute Subtotal	\$6
3300035	0.00	0.53	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.53	MILE	85.00	\$45	\$45
										R	oute Subtotal	\$45
3300036	0.00	0.18	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.18	MILE	85.00	\$15	\$15
										R	oute Subtotal	\$15
3300037	0.00	0.09	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.09	MILE	85.00	\$8	\$8
										R	oute Subtotal	\$8
3300039	0.00	0.07	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.07	MILE	85.00	\$6	\$6
										R	oute Subtotal	\$6
3300040	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.10	MILE	85.00	\$8	\$8
										R	oute Subtotal	\$8
3300063	0.00	0.30	T020101	FP-204	Sign& Bndi Tistaffice OwntrobeConstruption? In Stal Doe'W-Barrier OR TO SEPTEMBER (when cfr is not in effect)!! Drain road prior to closing. POWELL THINKS THERE MAY ALREADY BE A BERM THERE	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
										R	oute Subtotal	\$350
3310130	0.00	0.91	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.91	MILE	85.00	\$78	\$78
										R	oute Subtotal	\$78



Page 17 of

Route ID	вмр	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
3310135	0.00	0.14	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.14	MILE	85.00	\$12	\$12
										R	oute Subtotal	\$12
4300026	0.00	0.75	T0101	861(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier CD - Re-install earthen berms after fuels work complete in Burnt Valley. TS Coop Collection	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	300.00	\$300	\$300
	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install TMS sign.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
					, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i					R	oute Subtotal	\$400
4300150	0.00		T020101	FP-619	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier ST - Stimson to install gate 2005 (wasn't in as of 10/27/05). Still to do?	COML - RUP		1.00	EACH	2300.00	\$0	\$2,300
										R	oute Subtotal	\$0
4300261	0.14	2.39	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new Surface cross drain DB - Report Surface (roadbed eroding) and install driveable drain dips VIA CONTRACT, clean ditch. USE CMLG IF AVAILABLE	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.26	MILE	520.00	\$3,387	\$1,174
										R	oute Subtotal	\$3,387
4300304	0.00		T020101	FP-619	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Install a gate per District Ranger request. This is needed to control use of this road.	FS - FA ed		1.00	EACH	2300.00	\$2,300	\$2,300
	0.33		T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Install earthen berm just past junction with 4300303.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
	0.47		T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Install earthen berm at USFS property boundary.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
	1.20		T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Install earthen berm at USFS property boundary.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
	2.60		T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Install earthen berm at USFS property boundary, end o road.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
										R	oute Subtotal	\$3,700
4342250	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install route marker.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.50	1.60	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission SP - Planned decommissioning.	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.10	MILE	4000.00	\$16,000	\$4,400



Page 18 of 29

Route ID	ВМР	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
										R	oute Subtotal	\$16,100
4347000	0.00	8.36	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		8.36	MILE	85.00	\$711	\$711
	0.00	8.36	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		8.36	MILE	250.00	\$2,091	\$2,091
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,802
5000541	0.00	0.22	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		0.22	MILE	250.00	\$54	\$54
										R	oute Subtotal	\$54
5000720	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install route marker.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
5015000	0.00	4.93	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		4.93	MILE	85.00	\$419	\$419
	0.00	4.93	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		4.93	MILE	250.00	\$1,233	\$1,233
										R	oute Subtotal	\$1,653
5030000	0.00	4.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		4.10	MILE	250.00	\$1,025	\$1,025
	0.00	5.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		5.50	MILE	85.00	\$468	\$468
	5.00		T020101	FP-204	Sign®land-Teraffic Odettol-Construction fmstall seviceBarriercreated road, district will place materials with motorized wheelborrow Contact Mike Borysewicz for more info. and coordination. CHARGE TIME TO NFWF21	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
										R	oute Subtotal	\$1,842
5030390	0.00	0.27	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.27	MILE	85.00	\$23	\$23
	0.00	0.27	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing BH - Repair potholes in campground.	FS - FA		10.00	CU YD	12.00	\$120	\$120
										R	oute Subtotal	\$143



Page 19 of

#### COL-RMP-2009 - COLVILLE NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	вмр	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
5032359	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install route marker.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
5080000	0.00	10.50	V010302		Vegetation-Removal-Hazard tree-Remove blowdown/logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		10.50	MILE		\$0	\$0
	2.50		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert BHT - FRIORITY - Fill failure area needs culvert installed to get water off of road and prevent erosion into Browns Lake. USE CMLG21		FS - CMLG	50.00	LN FT	40.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
	7.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Road/culvert still needs work at the 7 mile marker. Worl done in 2008 is compromised. Riprap needs replacing, etc.	FS - FA k	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
	7.00		D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor BH - Add more riprap to culvert/road problem area from last year.	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	7.00	CU YD	40.00	\$280	\$280
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,430
5300400	0.00	0.88	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		0.88	MILE	85.00	\$75	\$75
	0.00	0.88	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	250.00	\$221	\$221
	0.00	0.88	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract. #1	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	420.00	\$372	\$372
										R	oute Subtotal	\$668
5300460	0.00	0.18	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out by rec and/or fire personnel.	FS - FA		0.18	MILE	85.00	\$15	\$15
	0.00	0.18	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	250.00	\$44	\$44
										R	oute Subtotal	\$59
5314020	0.00	0.78	T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Install earthen berm. CHARGE TIME TO KV0523.	FS - FA		3.00	EACH	350.00	\$1,050	\$1,050
										R	oute Subtotal	\$1,050
5320000	0.00	15.16	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		15.16	MILE	175.00	\$2,652	\$2,652
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,652



Page 20 of

#### COL-RMP-2009 - COLVILLE NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
5330000	0.00	8.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		8.90	MILE	85.00	\$756	\$756
	0.00	8.90	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		8.90	MILE	250.00	\$2,225	\$2,225
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,982
5330100	0.00	0.88	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		0.88	MILE	250.00	\$219	\$219
	0.00	0.88	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		0.88	MILE	85.00	\$75	\$75
										R	oute Subtotal	\$294
5330130	0.00	0.32	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract. #1	FS - CONT		0.32	MILE	420.00	\$135	\$135
										R	oute Subtotal	\$135
6100010	0.45		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Clean culvert (outlet burried)	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
	1.48		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction BH - Repair fill failure (outer road edge is sinking - could be wheel tracks).	FS - FA		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	2.61		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Clean culvert (both ends 100% burried)	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
	3.20		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Repair culvert (inlet smashed)	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
	4.22		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Culvert needs cleaning badly.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
	4.88		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Clean culvert (inlet and outlet burried)	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,250
6100050	0.03		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Clean plugged culvert.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
										R	oute Subtotal	\$150
6100090	1.26		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Clean culvert (plugged solid full length).	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150



Page 21 of

Route ID	ВМР	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.34		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Clean culvert inlet.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
										R	oute Subtotal	\$300
6100215	1.08	1.09	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction BH - Repair road (outer road edge is slumping)	FS - FA		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	3.14		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Clean culvert (plugged in middle)	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
										R	oute Subtotal	\$1,650
6100230	0.11		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Clean culverts full length (plugged full length).	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
	0.13		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Clean culvert (plugged full length)	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
	0.17		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Clean culvert (plugged full length)	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
	0.51		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign TM - Reinstall both cattleguard warning signs - laying on rigl shoulder - need one post.	FS - FA nt		2.00	EACH	30.00	\$60	\$60
	0.52		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign TM - Reinstall object markers on cattleguard.	FS - FA		2.00	EACH	30.00	\$60	\$60
										R	oute Subtotal	\$570
6100255	0.02		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Clean culvert, live stream, plugged full length.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
										R	oute Subtotal	\$150
6100377	0.80		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert BH - Repair culvert (smashed outlet) NOT DRAINING WELL NEEDS FIXING.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
										R	oute Subtotal	\$150
6110000	10.30	13.01	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure BH - Clean cmps and ditches as needed.	FS - FA		2.71	MILE	100.00	\$271	\$271
	10.30	13.01	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract.	FS - CONT		2.71	MILE	420.00	\$1,138	\$1,138
	10.30	13.01	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		2.71	MILE	85.00	\$230	\$230



Page 22 of 29

Route ID	ВМР	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	10.32	13.01	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		2.68	MILE	250.00	\$670	\$670
	11.43		D030502		Drainage-Round culvert-78-96 inch-Repair/rehab BH - Remove logs from across mouth of culvert.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH		\$200	\$0
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,510
6113000	0.00	17.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		17.10	MILE	250.00	\$4,274	\$4,274
	0.00	17.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		17.10	MILE	85.00	\$1,453	\$1,453
	0.00	17.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract. Last brushed in 2003.	FS - CONT		17.10	MILE	420.00	\$7,181	\$7,181
	0.00	17.10	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure BH - Clean cmps and ditches as needed.	FS - FA		17.10	MILE	100.00	\$1,710	\$1,710
	3.68		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert BH - Evaluate extension needs of culvert (too short), outside wheel tracks are dangerous.	FS - FA		30.00	LN FT	40.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
										R	oute Subtotal	\$15,818
6120000	0.00	12.04	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		12.04	MILE	85.00	\$1,024	\$1,024
	0.00	12.04	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		12.04	MILE	250.00	\$3,011	\$3,011
	0.01	12.04	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract. #4	FS - CONT		12.04	MILE	420.00	\$5,055	\$5,055
										R	oute Subtotal	\$9,090
6270335	0.50		T020101	FP-204	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Install earthen berm at .5 MP. Road was was supposed to be closed as per RMO several years ago.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
										R	oute Subtotal	\$350
7000775	0.50	2.00	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission SP - Planned decommissioning.	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.50	MILE	4000.00	\$7,000	\$6,000
										R	oute Subtotal	\$7,000
7005085	0.30		T020101	FP-619	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Reinstall a new gate to replace the destroyed one.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	2300.00	\$2,300	\$2,300



Detail Road Maintenance Plan TERKERT

Page 23 of 29

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,300
7005460	1.40	1.96	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new Surface cross drain Dig- Repair road surface (GULLYING around 1.5 mp) by installing armoured driveable drain dips VIA CONTRACT. CHARGE TO CMLG21	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.56	MILE	520.00	\$835	\$290
										R	oute Subtotal	\$835
7005575	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install "Road to be Closed" sign.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
7005790	1.77		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Replace wood Trail Xcrossing Ahead sign, is shot away USE MUTCD STANDARDS.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	2.10	3.12	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission SP - Planned decommissioning.	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.02	MILE	4000.00	\$4,500	\$4,084
										R	oute Subtotal	\$4,600
7005830	0.00	0.81	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission SP - Planned decommissioning.	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.81	MILE	4000.00	\$4,500	\$3,236
										R	oute Subtotal	\$4,500
7015000	0.00	12.75	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract. Last brushed in 2005. #1	FS - CONT		7.61	MILE	420.00	\$3,195	\$3,195
	0.00	12.75	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		12.75	MILE	85.00	\$1,084	\$1,084
	0.00		R0204		SurfatePahdPROat5v23-Construction Special project ockpile 15,000 cy rock in Thomas Mtn Pit for use on multiple roads. Also using \$25000 Coop Collections SRR to supplement the crushing of the 15000 cy rock (\$100000 total)	FS - CONT )	FS - ECON	1.00	LS	0.00	\$75,000	\$75,000
										R	oute Subtotal	\$79,279
7018000	0.00	5.74	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance TP - Purchaser of South Deep to blade road.	COML - TSC		5.74	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$1,435
	0.00	5.74	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		5.74	MILE	85.00	\$488	\$488
										R	oute Subtotal	\$488



Page 24 of

#### COL-RMP-2009 - COLVILLE NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
7018140	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install "Road to be Closed" sign.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
7018210	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install "Road to be Closed" sign.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
7018290	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install route marker.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
7078000	0.00	4.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		4.70	MILE	250.00	\$1,175	\$1,175
	0.00	4.75	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract. Last brushed in 2005.	FS - CONT		4.75	MILE	420.00	\$1,994	\$1,994
	0.00	6.90	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		6.90	MILE	85.00	\$586	\$586
										R	oute Subtotal	\$3,756
9400300	0.00	1.20	D020109	833(04)	Drain@ge-ConstructionsInstall new-Surfabedtross drainling armoured driveable drain dips between .002 and 1.2 mp VIA CONTRACT. Contract. CHARGE TO CMLG21. Move to 2010 if logging occurs in 2009.	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.20	MILE	520.00	\$623	\$623
										R	oute Subtotal	\$623
9400500	0.00	5.05	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance TP - Purchaser of Browns Lake to blade/maintain road.	COML - TSC		5.05	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$884
	0.10	0.50	T020101	FP-619	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier CD - Take gate from .5 MP and move to .1 MP as per RMO. Coop Collections.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	2300.00	\$2,300	\$2,300
	0.50		T020201	861(13)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Remove and dispose- Barrier CD - Remove gate and reinstall at the .1 MP as per RMO. Coop collections.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
	0.50		S0101	861(01)	Structures-Maintenance-Cattleguard BH - Check for possible repair needs, one corner settled several inches.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	300.00	\$300	\$300
	4.20		T020201	861(13)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Remove and dispose- Barrier - Remove gate after the 9400518 has been obliterated as per RMO.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350



Page 25 of 29

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
										R	oute Subtotal	\$3,300
9400518	0.10	0.60	T020101	FP-204	SignS and Tfaffie Book of Construction Install new Bahlierand .6 MP if funding is available. MAY NOT NEED TO AS PURCHASER INSTALLED NUMEROUS WATER BARS PEF J.POWELL. FIELD CHECK FOR NEED FIRST.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
										R	oute Subtotal	\$350
9400530	0.00		R020201	FP-211	Surface and Road Way Comstruction Rrise Percommission or porate new approach with 9400520. Install dilineators along old approach to mark obliteration for traffic on hwy. Ginger to coord with WSDOT on moving the Nile Lake sign.	FS - FA		1.00	MILE	2000.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,000
9413150	0.00	0.89	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		0.89	MILE	250.00	\$223	\$223
	0.00	0.89	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		0.89	MILE	85.00	\$76	\$76
										R	oute Subtotal	\$298
9413160	0.00	0.05	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		0.05	MILE	250.00	\$12	\$12
										R	oute Subtotal	\$12
9413165	0.00	0.13	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		0.13	MILE	85.00	\$11	\$11
	0.00	0.13	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		0.13	MILE	250.00	\$32	\$32
										R	oute Subtotal	\$43
9413170	0.00	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		0.10	MILE	85.00	\$9	\$9
	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	250.00	\$26	\$26
										R	oute Subtotal	\$34
9500550	0.00	7.10	V010302		Vegetation-Removal-Hazard tree-Remove blowdown/logging out BH - Check drainage. Clean CMP and ditches as needed. Ditches filling with soil per Coates in slide area.	FS - FA		7.10	MILE		\$0	\$0



Page 26 of

#### COL-RMP-2009 - COLVILLE NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	ВМР	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00		T0102	872(08)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign TM - Repair entering/leaving sign.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
9500705	0.42		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert Afro-Clean plugged culvert Also, hole in road above culvert causing erosion down the road. Needs repair (per Gilmore).	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
										R	oute Subtotal	\$150
9500730	0.10		T020101	FP-619	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier GT - Gate to be installed somewhere before parking lot, VIA CONTRACT with NFWF21 funds.	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	2300.00	\$2,300	\$2,300
										R	oute Subtotal	\$2,300
9517000	0.00	18.15	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		18.15	MILE	85.00	\$1,543	\$1,543
	0.00	18.15	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		18.15	MILE	250.00	\$4,538	\$4,538
	0.00	18.15	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract. Last brushed in 2005. #2	FS - CONT		18.15	MILE	420.00	\$7,623	\$7,623
										R	oute Subtotal	\$13,703
9517410	0.00	6.22	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract. (watershed issues, see FDR)	FS - CONT		6.22	MILE	175.00	\$1,089	\$1,089
	0.00	6.22	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed in prep for blading.	FS - FA		6.22	MILE	75.00	\$467	\$467
	4.26		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Reinstall missing cattleguard warning sign.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	4.37		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Reinstall missing cattleguard warning sign.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$1,756
9518245	0.00		T020103	872(03)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install Gate Ahead sign. Also get milepost of gate and report to Charline.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
9521000	0.00	22.30	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate ARRA PROJECT CIM-06-XX-1R, Spread crushed rock from Tacoma Creek Pit (crushed with \$75000 listed under	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	22.30	MILE	35000.00	\$53,000	\$780,500



Page 27 of

#### COL-RMP-2009 - COLVILLE NF ROAD MTCE PLAN FOR FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
					Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate Ginger Wants to Use 4 at 25% (250 c//fmle) So will also need \$\$2750 from Coop Collection SRR to do the whole road.	we						
	0.00	22.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		22.30	MILE	85.00	\$1,896	\$1,896
	0.00	14.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract. Stimson to do the rest.	FS - CONT		14.20	MILE	250.00	\$3,550	\$3,550
	9.36		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction BL - Road edge cracking and slumping, needs repair.	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	14.20	22.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ST - Stimson to blade road.	COOP - RCUA		8.10	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$2,025
										R	oute Subtotal	\$59,945
9521130	0.00		T020201	861(13)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Remove and dispose- Barrie - Install gate for winter range (if not already there - carsonite may be wrong). CHARGE TIME TO KV0523	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	350.00	\$350	\$350
										R	oute Subtotal	\$350
9522055	0.67		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install gate ahead sign (for closed wire gate).	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
9535000	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign TM - Install cattleguard sign, to replace missing one.	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
										R	oute Subtotal	\$100
9565000	0.00	5.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		5.10	MILE	85.00	\$434	\$434
	0.00	11.23	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract. Check on ground first.	FS - CONT		11.23	MILE	250.00	\$2,808	\$2,808
	0.00	11.23	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract.	FS - CONT		11.23	MILE	420.00	\$4,718	\$4,718
										R	oute Subtotal	\$7,960
9565080	0.00	4.51	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance BL - Contract.	FS - CONT		4.51	MILE	250.00	\$1,128	\$1,128



Route ID	ВМР	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	4.51	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out LO - Log out as needed.	FS - FA		4.51	MILE	85.00	\$384	\$384
	0.00	4.51	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract.	FS - CONT		4.51	MILE	420.00	\$1,896	\$1,896
										Ro	oute Subtotal	\$3,408
9565366	0.00	1.40	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal BC - Contract.	FS - CONT		1.40	MILE	420.00	\$588	\$588
										Ro	oute Subtotal	\$588
											Plan Total	\$711,439



# <Last Page>

Report Title:	Detail Road Maintenance Plan
Report Date:	Fri, 24 Jul 2009 08:03:32 -0500
Run by:	TERKERT
Total page number including trailer:	29

### Select By

Road Maintenance Plan:	COL-RMP-2009				
Planned Accomplish By:	%				
Managing Org:	%				

## Sorted By

Sort by: Route ID, Task BMP/EMP

### Notes

Tables Used: II\_RTE\_TASKS\_V